Wiltshire Council
Trowbridge Area Board

14 March 2016

Community Area Transport Group (CATG) Recommendations

Purpose of Report

1. To consider the CATG recommendations from 17 February 2016.
Background

2. Budget Information 2015/16:

BUDGET 2015-16
£15,354.00 CATG ALLOCATION 2015-16

£23,096.60 2014-15 underspend
Contributions £1,000.00 Southwick PC contribution to gateway
£1,000.00 TTC contribution to dropped kerbs
£1,500.00 TTC contribution to Keates Close

£1,250.00 TTC contribution to College Road
£1,250.00 Selwood Contribution to College Road - to be confirmed

Total Budget 2015-16 £44,450.60

Commitments from 2014-15
Trowbridge Bradley road prohibition of right
turn £15,000.00 Actual

Approved 2015/16 Schemes

2015-16 Schemes

Frome Road Southwick Village Gateway 2,000.00

Green Lane, Trowrbidge Dropped Kerbs 2,000.00 Area office
Keates Close, Trowbridge Street Lighting 3,000.00 Atkins dealing
Hilperton Road Crossing Survey 1,200.00 Complete
Southwick Road North Bradley Crossing Survey 600.00 Complete
College Road, Trowbridge - 20mph

implementation 5,000.00

Church Lane North Bradley - 20mph installation 0.00

Wingfield Road Cycle Route 5,000.00 Commitment to Substantive Scheme
Leap Gate, Paxcroft Mead Ped Assessment £600.00

Parsonage Road Paxcroft Mead Ped

Assessment £600.00

Bratton Road West ashton Traffic calming £8,000.00

Maple Grove keep clear markings £300.00

Recommendation

3. CATG have recommended that the sum of £500.00 is allocated for Keep Clear
Markings at Delamere Road, Trowbridge.

4. This would result in the sum of £650.00 remaining within the CATG budget for
2015/16.



